

INGREDIENTS SIGN

ALLERGEN TABLE

MILK AND DAIRY PRODUCTS INCLUDING LACTOSE

EGGS AND ANIMAL DERIVATIVES

NUTS (EG HAZELNUTS, ALMONDS, PEANUTS, PISTACHIOS, WALNUTS, ETC ...)

CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN

PEANUTS AND PEANUT DERIVATIVES

SOY AND DERIVATIVES

SESAME AND DERIVATIVES

CELERY AND DERIVATIVES

CRUSTACEAN

MUSTARD AND DERIVATIVES

LUPINS AND LUPINE PRODUCTS

MOLLUSCS AND SHELLFISH PRODUCTS

FISH AND DERIVATIVES

SO₂>10mg/kg

**PRODUCTS WRITTEN IN BOLD AND UNDERLINED ARE PART OF THE TABLE
ALLERGENS**

**ABOVE THEREFORE ALLERGIC AND / OR INTOLERANT PEOPLE SHOULD BE AWARE
OF WHAT THEY CAN INGEST AS FOOD**

WE INFORM OUR CUSTOMERS THAT, IF THEY ARE INTOLERANT AND / OR ALLERGIC
CATEGORIES OF INGREDIENTS NOT LISTED IN THE ALLERGEN TABLE ABOVE,
THE GELATRERIA ANTICA TORRE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSEQUENCES
DUE TO THE INTAKE OF FOOD SERVED BY YOU IF THE CUSTOMER DOES NOT INFORM
IN ADVANCE THE STAFF OF THE ICE CREAM PARLOR OF THEIR CONDITIONS.

**EACH CUSTOMER IS REQUIRED TO KNOW THEIR INTOLERANCES AND / OR ALLERGIES
FIRST.**

INGREDIENTS PRODUCT OF CAFETERIA

WHIPPED CREAM: pasteurized fresh cream, sucrose (common sugar)

PACKAGED BRIOCHE: type 0 soft wheat flour, sugar, vegetable margarine (without hydrogenated fats), egg, egg yolk, invert sugar syrup, natural yeast, emulsifiers (mono and glycerides of fatty acids), **butter**, salt, milk proteins, malted wheat flour, flavorings, preservative sorbic acid.

FRENCH CROISSANTS: **wheat flour type "0-1"**, fine butter (**milk**) 23%, water, sugar, baking powder, salt, **wheat** gluten, **eggs**, flour treatment agents (alpha-amylase, hemicellulase, ascorbatic acid). May contain traces of **sesame seeds, soybeans, nuts**.

HOT CHOCOLATE: milk, bitter cocoa, sucrose (common sugar), potato starch.

TEA and INFUSIONS: see composition on the package

CAFERIN LEMON CINNAMON: coffee, condensed milk, milk, lemon zest, sucrose, cinnamon powder

CAFERIN ARANCIO CACAO: coffee, condensed milk, milk, orange peel, sucrose, cocoa powder

CAFERIN CHOCOLATE & GINGER: coffee, condensed milk, milk, chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithin vanilla extract), ginger powder

CAFERIN HAZELNUT: coffee, condensed milk, milk, hazelnut paste, chopped hazelnuts

HAZELNUT & LICORICE CAFERIN: coffee, milk, condensed milk, hazelnut paste, pure licorice powder, hazelnut grains

MOROCCAN: coffee, milk, chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithin vanilla extract), cocoa

CAPPUCCINO: coffee, milk

CAFFE SALENTINO: almond milk (almond, water and sugar), ice and coffee.

INGREDIENTS PRODUCT OF CRÊPES

BATTER FOR CREPES: whole milk, fresh pasteurized egg, wheat flour, water, salt.

BUTTER: milk

JAMS/JAMS: see composition on the packs fruit that gives the name to jam, sugar, pectin

CONDENSED MILK: milk, sugar

GRAND MARNIER: water, alcohol, sugar, orange extract

NUTELLA: sugar, palm oil, hazelnuts, fat-reduced cocoa, skimmed milk powder, whey powder, emulsifier: soy lecithin, vanillin

WHIPPED CREAM: fresh pasteurized cream, sugar

P. COOKED: pork, salt, dextrose, sucrose, natural flavors, antioxidant sodium ascorbate, preservative: sodium nitrite

P. CRUDO di PARMA: pork, salt

SPECK: pork, salt, spices, dextrose, aromatic plants, preservative sodium nitrite

CHEESE: ROBIOLA (cream, salt, rennet), **BRIE** (milk, salt, coagulating enzymes, ferments),

CRESCENZA (pasteurized milk, lactic ferments, salt and rennet)

TOMA NOSTRANA DEL MOTTARONE : milk, salt and rennet

RICOTTA:*** whey, cow's milk cream, salt, lactic acid

RICOTTA AND ZOLA: ricotta ***, gorgonzola (milk, salt, rennet), pepper

RICOTTA PESTO: ricotta, pesto (sunflower oil, Italian basil 28%, cashews, olive oil, grana padano dop, (contains egg lysizina), salt, dehydrated potatoes, pine nuts 2%, citrus fiber, dehydrated garlic, natural flavors, acidity regulator lactic acid,

anti-oxidant ascorbic acid, may contain traces of walnuts and almonds), parmigiano reggiano, extra olive oil.

TOMINO ALLE ERBE: fresh tomino (milk, salt, rennet), extra virgin olive oil, oregano, marjoram, chilli pepper

CHICKPEA CREAM: boiled chickpeas (chickpeas, water, salt), extra virgin olive oil, lemon juice, garlic

PATE' D'OLIVE: black olive pulp 94%, olive oil, salt, natural flavors, lactic acid acidity regulator

NATURAL TUNA : steamed tuna, salt, natural flavors

KETCHUP: tomato paste 50%, sugar, wine vinegar, water, salt, natural flavors, thickeners guar gum, xanthan

MAIONESE: sunflower oil, eggs and fresh yolk pasteurized from free-range hens, wine vinegar (sulphites), salt, sugar, concentrated lemon juice, natural flavors, acidity regulator, lactic acid.

INGREDIENTS APERITIFS AND DRINKS

APERITIF APPETIZERS:

(The appetizers in the aperitif plate may vary according to the availability of the products. Ask staff)

- Patatine (potatoes, sunflower oil, salt. Gluten-free);
- Taralli (wheat flour_type 00, white wine (**sulphites**), olive oil 15%, extra virgin olive oil 5%, salt, aromas. May contain: **milk, soy, sesame seeds, celery, mustard, nuts**);
- Tramezzino (cooked ham (pork, salt, dextrose, sucrose, natural flavors, antioxidant sodium ascorbate, preservative: sodium nitrite); Soft bread (whole wheat flour, water, type 0 soft wheat flour, olive oil, iodized salt, brewer's yeast, **wheat** gluten. Surface treatment with ethyl alcohol. May contain traces of **peanuts, soy, sesame seeds and mustard.**); mayonnaise (sunflower oil, **eggs**, and **fresh yolk** pasteurized from free-range hens, wine vinegar (**sulphites**), salt, sugar, concentrated lemon juice, natural flavors, acidity regulator, lactic acid. May contain traces of **mustard**);
- Speck (pork, salt, spices, dextrose, aromatic plants, preservative sodium nitrite),
- Orlive Greek (see on the package. The product may vary depending on availability)

WINE: see on the bottle. (contains **sulphites**)

BEER: see on the bottle

DRINKS: see on cans

COLD TEA: PEACH (Sugar, tea extract (2%), acidifier: citric acid, dehydrated peach juice (0.4%), flavorings. Gluten free.); LIMONE (Sugar, Tea extract 2%, Acidifier: citric acid, Dehydrated lemon juice 1%, Flavorings, Gluten free)

JUICES: PEACH, PEAR, APRICOT, PINEAPPLE, ACE (see on the packaging of each juice)

INGREDIENTS PRODUCED FOCACCIA

FOCACCIA/PALA: flour, water, extra virgin olive oil, salt, malt, soy flour.

BAUSCIA : Parma raw (pork, salt), spicy tomato with herbs (milk, salt, rennet), extra virgin olive oil, oregano, marjoram, chives and chilli) and fresh tomato

REBELLOT: cooked ham (pork, salt, dextrose, sucrose, natural flavors, antioxidant: sodium ascorbate, preservative: sodium nitrite), **ROBIOLA** fresh cheese (milk cream, salt, rennet), dried tomatoes in extra virgin olive oil (dried tomatoes 63%, extra virgin olive oil 33%, wine vinegar, basil, parsley, garlic, chilli, oregano, salt, antioxidant: ascorbic acid), mixed salad.

MONTAGNIN: South Tyrolean speck (pork, salt, spices, dextrose, aromatic plants, preservative sodium nitrite), brie (milk, salt, coagulating enzymes, ferments), ricotta*** and gorgonzola dop (milk, salt, rennet), walnuts and Belgian salad.

BALOSS: ricotta*** and pesto (sunflower oil, Italian basil 28%, cashews, olive oil, grana padano dop, (contains egg lysizina), salt, dehydrated potatoes, pine nuts 2%, citrus fiber, dehydrated garlic, natural flavors, acidity regulator lactic acid, antioxidant ascorbic acid, may contain traces of walnuts and almonds),, fresh tomato and rocket.